



102834481

LICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:

Yoshinobu SHIMIZU, Shinya AONO,

Akihiro NISHIYAMA

NAMES OF RECEIVING PARTIES:

- 1) FAVESS CO. LTD.
- 2) KOYO SEIKO CO., LTD.
- 3) TOYODA KOKI KABUSHIKI **KAISHA**

ADDRESS' OF RECEIVING PARTIES:

- 1) 1-18, Miyama, Shinpukuji-cho, Okazaki, Aichi 444-2106, Japan
- 2) 5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0081, Japan
- 3) 1-1, Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE:

August 19, 2004

PATENT APPLICATION NO .:

10/927,528

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

August 27, 2004

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT:

NO

CORRESPONDENCE:

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 Customer No: 23995

ATTORNEY REFERENCE:

AI 362

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED:

One

TOTAL FEE PAID:

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

[X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

Deposit Account

September 8, 2004

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the friginal document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. Registration No. 38,075

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

09/09/2004 EEKUBAY1 00000001 10927578

01 FC:8021

Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015765 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 09/08/2004

Attorney Reference ___

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Y	oshinobu	SHIMIZU,	Shinya	AONO	and	Akihir	o NISHI	YAMA ,
hereinafter referred to								
relating to _ELECTH								1
[X] the inventor's decla application to be filed i	ration for said a n the United St	application being ates Patent and	g executed I Trademarl	concurren (Office;	itly with	the executi	on of this ins	strument; said
[] said application ha being hereby given to (Reg. No. 38,075), , I	my attorneys, Phillip G. Avru	Steven M. Rab ch (Reg. No. 4	oin (Reg. N .6, 076) and	o. 29,102) I Alien Wo) , Robi od (Re	ert H. Berd g. No. 28,1;	o, Jr. 34) .	
of RABIN & BERDO, parentheses (Applicati known;	P.C 1	:101 14" Stree	et, N.W., S	luite 500,	Washi	ngton, D.C	. 20005, to	insert here in hen
[] said application hav Serial No	ving been filed the Unite	under the Pater d States of Ame	nt Cooperat erica being	ion Treaty designate	on d;			
AND WHEREAS								C T
FAVESS CO KOYO SEII).LTD.of 1- KO CO., LTD	18, Miyama, . of 5-8, M	inamisem	oa 3-Cho	ome, C	aki, Aich: huo-ku,	l 444-2106 Osaka-shi	o, Japan, -,
TOYODA KO	OKI KABUSHII	Osaka I KAISHA of	542-0081 1-1, Asa			riya-shi,	Aichi-ke	en, Japan einafter
referred to as the assig	gnee, is desirot	is of acquiring t	he entire rig	ht, title ar	nd intere	est in and to	said applic	ation, including
any and all divisions a	nd continuation	s thereof, and i	n and to sa	d inventio	n and a	ny and all p	atents which	h may be
granted therefor, include	ding any and al	l renewals, reis	sues and pi	olongation	ns there	of;		
hereby assigns, sells a right, title and interest said invention and an prolongations thereof; the said application, ir patents which may be rights, powers, privileg terms of any and all suthe use and benefit of as the said assignor m	in and to said and and all pater said assignee and assignee and and and and and and and and and assignee, and assignee, said assignee,	application, inclute which may and said assigned all divisions or, including an ages in anywisen granted, including and said assign	uding any a be granted gnee's succeand conting and all recent areas are arising fruding any anee's succe.	nd all divi- therefor, essors ar uations the newals, re- om or app and all ren ssors and	sions and including assignment assignment assignment assigns assigns	nd continuage any and gns, to have and the said and proloning thereto, reissues and in as amp	ations thereo all renewals e, hold, exer d invention a gations ther for and dur d prolongatiole and bene	of, and in and to s, reissues and reise and enjoy and any and all eof, with all the ing the term or ons thereof, for ficial a manner
AND said assignor assigns, any and all acressues and prolongates.	hereby agrees ts relating to th	to perform, up	on the req	uest of sai	id assig	nee, or said	d assignee's	s successors of
AND said assignor on said application, and successors and assign	d on any and a	l divisions and	Commissio continuation	ner of Pat ns thereof,	tents ar , to said	id Tradema assignee,	rks to issue and said as:	: Letters Patent signee's
EXE	CUTED, this _	day of	august		, 2	004.		
Signature: Name:			Sir	ansture'	Yo	chinobu	Shimize	<i>^</i>
Signature:			U;	me:	Yoshi	nobu S	HIMIZU	
Address:								
			•			<i>aQ</i> -	a	
Signature:				Signature:		<i>fhinya</i> nya A01	Cono	
Name:				Vame:	_Shi	nya AOl	<u>10</u>	
Address:								
Signature:				:t	a	lihiro	nishin	una
Signature: Name:			`	ignature: .	Akih	iro NI	SHIYAMA	1
Name: Address:				ame				

PATENT REEL: 015765 FRAME: 0408